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ﬁ‘ﬁ Intro- Variable Ingredient Field Lengths

With Variable Ing. Fields, the CL7200 will now auto adjust the label length(when using Cont.

label mode.)

This guide will walk you through
updating your existing labels to
utilize this new feature.

This guide applies to:
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For more information about this update AND to browse our how-to videos, please

visit our updated website.

WWW.CaS-usa.com
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1. Check Version and Update

Its important to first make sure you have the latest update for both the firmware and CL

SAVE

Works Pro.
1867  Firmware Version Ml:)LD
US v3.03.5-C(d) -5041 6
V2.05
V052
V3.0

cl7200_key v1.1

Printer Driver

PRT v1.9

ernel Build Time Sep 12 15:04:34 KST 2018

ver,5,0,0,kr,cas,20210608

" To check your scale use MENU
1867 and ensure you have:
V3. 03.5-C(d) — 5041 or higher.
J

To check your software version of

CL Works Pro. Open the software, | -

select from the top task-bar, HELP,
then ABOUT to check that you
have this version or higher.

Once you have confirmed you have
the latest software/firmware you are

ansfer  Config  Tools  Help
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ready to edit your labels.
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= 2. Changes in LabelEditor

e Wi e Worin

To get started, open the Label Editor. Next, open one of your existing Custom Labels.

Select the INGREDIENT field and
follow the example shown. Shrink
the text box for this field until only
1 line or so of text shows.

[

SAVE your changes and ; to the
scale.

PRINTED EXAMPLE

Label form Long ingredient Short ingredient

(S Shop Teeses Reeses
French Bread CONTAINS: I LK, EGGS, WHEAT, SOY. May contain other allerge  CONTAINS:NILX, BGGS,VMERT,SOY. May comtain other allerge
e et 4 o e o sharcd preuetiom arees.
CONTAINS: N LX, GG, WET, Y. Moy contain ober allerse  § s e e g (o e e B L e e e .
oA L 0 ey o e Al e e e e e e e e e e

3 Flor Thieached Tour, fral
Packed On Sell By | = Total Price
2004-10-13 13:30 2004-10-13

wowe e | (000000
» v

Packed For Whole Foods Market

Packed For Uhole Foods Narket

CAS Shop (RS Shop
French Bread French Bread
CONTAINS:MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SOY. May contain other allerge CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SOY. May contain other allerge
ns due to shared production areas. ns due to shared production areas.
JNGHEDTENT1 : Uater, Enriched Flor (Bleached Flour, Fs?: IRCAESTERIT T Waler, “Ear rched ¥Tor ThTeached F1gar, Wia
in, Oron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin), Hydrgenat Ry o S
ed Uegetable 0il (Soybean or Cottonseed), Sugar, Dextrol Packed On Sell By * Total Price x
pe, Baking Powder (Sodiun Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Sol 2004-10-13 13:30 2004-10-13
fa); modified C ! Met UE/Ct Unit Price m
: 7 9 L
] : Packed For Whole Foods Market
! 1 Best shop
________ -
Packed On Sell By * Total Price x e A A
2004-10-13 13:30 2004-10-13 Nutrition fut/Serving  7IV8 fut/Serving Nt
et WL/Ct Tnit Price m Facts Total Fal 999999 Total Carb 999 999
9 999999 9 servings per container Sat. Fal 999 999 Fiber 999 999
Packed For Whole Foods Market T sim Trans Faf 999 Sugars 999
Best shop (holest. 999 999 Inc,999 Added Sugars 999
Sa: : " Sodim 999 999 Protein 999
Nutrition fut/Serving V8 fat/Serving i N — N
Facts TRl Fal9% 99 Toal Cab 999 9% Calories 990 vitainD 999 999 Potassim 999 999
- " s per serving 1
9 servings per container Sat. Fal999 999 Fiber 999 999 Calcitm 999 999 Iren 999 5
Servim sim TrasRlow  Surs 99 e e e e e s e e
Cholest. 999 999 Inc,999 Added Sugars 999 oncen poa

Sodium 999 999 Protein 999

(alories 999 vitain) 999 999 Potassim 999 999
per serving Calcium 999 999 Iren 999 999

3 the % Daily Value (UB) tells you how much & mutrien in a serving of foo
d contritartes to 2 daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general n
\ J

Test your updated labels with PLU's
that have various INGREDIENT

s 3 Mutrition  MtSevig 1N AtSeving ™
Wutrition MtGrviy % Moy  O8|  Fived gcaaisiog geatn (od b Fontx Toalfat 0 OF ohalCah 0p 0t
bssed to renove gluten (e.g.. vheat starch), if the u
Facts Total Fat 999 999 Total Cab 999 999 ¢ that logradiset ressits in the of 20 parts §| | SEvins per oomtainer Sat. Fat 0p oz Fiber 0g o
K illion (ppn) luten in the food. Also, Servi: i3
vt 1 GO TR A AT Xt e R U T e b T Y
10m - Sugrs f H Oolest. ong 02 Inc.0p_Rited Surs 02
Oolest. 999 999 eSO R SISO oo o o o o o o o e e - Sofi Ong 02 Protein 0g
Sodim 999 999 Profein 999 Packed On Sell By | = Total Price » Glwis 0 m T
Caloris 999 Vitaind 9% 9% Potassim 999 999 '“‘:: :f/cn:'" m..":i.'.'L = per serving Glcim omg 02 Iren Ong. o
pE— Gdaow mimem o 0.600 10.00 ' 3 Bty Ve BB o1 o P + o I+ srvieg of o
Packed For Uhole Foods Market e e

Oulest. Sng 22 Inc.13¢ Rkied Sugars 262
Sofimong 3% Protein 3 ‘
Calories 130 Witmindincg 5t Petassimoomg 22|
per serving

Gilciwn 30mg 22 Iren 7ng. I

<€ lengths. If done correctly, they
should look similar to the
examples shown when printed. The
label lengths for items with no or
small ingredients will be shorter
than PLU’s with longer ones.
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fa 3. Troubleshooting

If the changes are not visible on your label, check that you adjusted the text and make
sure field items aren’t overlaping excessivly. If there is still no effect, check the following
PARAMETER.

U &

Ingrednt 7

1000  Parameter Setting ( Program Mode 1000

SAVE | PREV,

758 Automatic Label Length for
Ingredient

Automatic Label Length for Ingredient (1=Yes/0=No)

CAPS ZERO TARE LIST

<

From the Parameter Setting menu, *Note: Variable lengths are only for

enter 758 and ensure it is set to Y. Continuous Label Mode and
‘should’ auto switch on/off this
paramater when changing modes.

If you are still having issues after checking the parameter menu, reach out to your local
dealer. If you dont have a dealer, please reach out to us directly. E-mail your details to:
sales@cas-usa.com. Thank you!
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